06/16/2001 07:52:42 PM
Page 1

LRBbI014

« 2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 06/15/2001

Wanted: Soon

For: Senate Democratic Caucus

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Received By: traderc

Identical to LRB:

By/Representing: Keckhaver

Drafter: traderc

May Contact: Addi. Drafters:
Subject: Agriculture - soil and water Extra Copies:
Submit via email: NO
Requester’s email:
Pre Topic:
SDC.......Keckhaver - CN1056,
Topic:
Change DATCP soil and waicr staffing language
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
1 traderc gilfokm -
06/16/2001 06/16/2001 -
n jfrantze Irb_docadmin
06/16/2001 06/16/2001
FE Sent For:



06/15/2001 02:57:40 PM
TPage 1

LRBb1014

. 2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 06/15/2001

Wanted: Soon

For: Senate Democratic Caucus
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact:

Subject: Agriculture - soil and water

Submit via email: NO

Requester’s email:

Received By: traderc
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Keckhaver
Drafter: traderc

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

SDC.......Keckhaver - CN1056,

Topic:

Change DATCP soil and water staffing language

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed

Proofed

Submitted Jacketed

n? traderc %@,Kmﬁ M

9,

/

FE Sent For:

<END>

Required




Ly

0SSk

Amend Freestanding Motion 296 in regard to Paper 675, to delete the following:
“In regard to Alternatives section D, specify that local match requirements of
30% for a second staff person and 50% for any additional staff persons for
DATCP staffing grants are minimums and determined by DATCP.

= }\)z); set ﬂ%yﬁé/‘

o

N



R

Senator Burke
Representative Gard

NATURAL RESOURCES AND AGRICULTURE TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

| Nonpomt Program Fundmg
[Papers #675, 676 and 677]

" Motion:

In Paper #675, move to include alternatives:

- Al (approve the Governor's recommendation to convert $5,167,700 SEG in 2001-02 and
$5,168,700 SEG in 2002-03 with 16.5 DNR positions and $4,876,100 SEG annually with 11.0
DATCP positions from the nonpoint account of the environmental fund to GPR and make related
appropriation changes, including repealing a supplemental title fee matching GPR sum sufficient
appropriation that was estimated at $10.7 million annually and related provisions that deposit
GPR in an amount equal to the annual revenues generated from the $7.50 automobile tltle
transfer fee to the segregated nonpomt account of the environmental fund);

Bl (transfer $5,100,000 from the environmental fund to the general fund) and
C3 (maintain current law)

In regards to Alternatives section D, specify that local match requirements of 30% for a
second staff person and 50% for any additional staff persons for DATCP staffing grants are
minimums and determined by DATCP. Further, for a grant award before 2010, require DATCP
to require a county to provide matching grants for priority watershed project staff equal to not
less than 10% nor more than 30% of the staff funding that was provided to the county for 1997

‘for a priority watershed that was designated before July 1, 1998, as long as it is before the

termination date that was in effect on October 6, 1998, for the priority watershed project.

Further, address Alternatives section E by prohibiting DNR from extending funding for a
designated priority watershed or priority lake project under the nonpoint water pollution
abatement program beyond the ending date for the nonpoint source grant agreement period that
was in effect on January 1, 2001, unless DNR determines a delay in implementation was caused
by conditions beyond the control of the landowner such as inclement weather, the
implementation of the Conservation Resource Enhancement Program (CREP) or the availability
of contracts. If DNR determines that such a delay occurred, allow DNR to extend the funding
termination date for that landowner for up to one year.

Motion#296 -  Pagel



In Paper #676, include Alternatives #1a and #5, which would approve the Governor’s
recommendation to provide an increase in general obligation authority of $7 million BR for cost-
shares under the DATCP land and water resource management grant program and provide an
increase in general obligation authority of $19,000,000 BR for cost-shares under DNR’s rural
nonpoint source water pollution abatement program.

Address Paper #677 by providing an increase in general obligation bondiﬁg .authority of

$4.7 million for cost-sharing grants under the urban nonpoint source water pollution abatement '
program. Further, provide $9,000,000 in general obligation bonding authority in a new

appropriation for municipal flood control and riparian restoration cost-share grants.

. [Change to Base: -$1,311,600 GPR, $5,100,000 GPR-REV, -$20,088,600 SEG,
-$26,500,000 SEG-REV and $39.7 million BR] '

- [Change to Bill: -§$700,000 BR]

* Motion #296 o  Page2



B

.~ ™ Agency: Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection

°

caucus number 1056

duplicate flag: Other reference numbers: Paper 675 LFB Sum #:
duplicate with: FM 296
bill number/amendment number:
LAB draft # LRB P-draft:

description: Delete the following language from FM296 to Paper 675: “In regard to Alt. Sec. D, specify that local match requirements of 30%

for a 2nd staff person and 50% for any additional staff persons for DATCP staffing grants are minimums and determined by
DATCP."

other notes 6/8 - instead of deleting, sub this: "In regards to Alternatives section D, specify that local match requirements for

DATCP staffing grants are 30% for a second staff person and 50% for any additional staff persons as determined by
DATCP by rule.” :

drafting instructions:  Modity Freestanding motion to Paper 657 by deleting some language.
more instructions:

Agency: Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection Number of Amendments: 1

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection



CN 1056 -- revision
Rather than delete the entire sentence:

"In regard to Alternatives section D, specify thaf local match requirements of 30% for a
second staff person and 50% for any additional staff persons for DATCP staffing grants
are minimums and determined by DATCP."

“Instead, substitute the following sentence for the one above:

“In regards to Alternatives section D, specify that local match requirements for DATCP
staffing grants are 30% for a second staff person and 50% for any additional staff
persons as determined by DATCP by rule.”



- 2 O O 1 Date (time)

needed Soal) | LRBbL /01 Y /)
AMDT TO BUDGET SUB AMDT 7 |

————— ® ——
v T

>

P

Q See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

et —

SENATE AMENDMENT
SEN

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment M@;{W as follows:

M#. Pageff.f. ., line .25, : N aj /M 7

L

(/#. Pageg.g’.)r,line..l..: oU/QJ:Qb = c\j\ /g E!@ 7

B

#. Page....,line
#.. Page....,line....:

#. Page....,line

#. Page....,line -

frev: 6/15/01 2001DF16(fm)SB]



2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE LRBb1014/1
RCT:kmg:cmh

SDC....... Keckhaver — CN1056, Change DATCP soil and water staffing
language

FoR 2001-03 BUDGET — NoT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
CAUCUS SENATE AMENDMENT

TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 881, line 25: delete “at least”.

2. Page 882; line 1: delete “at least”.

(END)



